

11.12.2025
Ct. No.36
Sl. 12
tkm

C. P. A. N. 908 of 2025
in
W. P. A. 3073 of 2024

[Chandan Rana -Vs- Dhaval Jain & Ors.]

Mr. Sandipan Maity
Mr. Bithin Mandal
... .. for the petitioner

Mr. Sandipan Banerjee
Mr. Atis Kr. Biswas
... for the alleged contemnor

1. The petitioner has preferred the present contempt application alleging wilful disobedience on the part of the respondents, particularly Kolkata Municipal Corporation in failing to comply with the order dated 04.04.2025 passed by this Court in WPA 3073 of 2024.
2. Mr. Sandipan Banerjee along with Mr. Atis Kr. Biswas who are present in court, are asked to assist in the contempt application.
3. Let their appointment be regularized by the Kolkata Municipal Corporation.
4. Copy of the contempt petition be handed over in course of this day.
5. Learned Advocate for the alleged contemnor seeks and is granted three weeks time to file affidavit of compliance.
6. Let the matter appear on **08.01.2026**.
7. Affidavit of compliance be positively filed on the adjourned date.

(Gaurang Kanth, J.)