

08.01.2026
Ct. No.36
Sl. 2
tkm

C. P. A. N. 908 of 2025
in
W. P. A. 3073 of 2024

[Chandan Rana -Vs- Dhaval Jain & Ors.]

Mr. Sandipan Maity
Mr. Bithin Mandal

... ... for the petitioner

Ms. Purbasha Nandy Brahma

... for the alleged contemnor

1. An inadvertent typographical error had crept into the order dated 11.12.2025. In the cause title and in the 5th line of first paragraph of the order 'WPA 3073 of 2024' be read as 'WPA 3073 of 2025.'
2. Other portion of the order shall remain the same.
3. Proxy counsel for the alleged contemnor submits that the main arguing counsel Mr. Sandipan Banerjee is engaged before another Court. Accordingly, she prays for short adjournment.
4. Let the matter appear on 05.02.2026.

(Gaurang Kanth, J.)