

08.05.2026
Ct. No.36
Sl. 1
tkm

C. P. A. N. 908 of 2025
in
W. P. A. 3073 of 2024

[Chandan Rana -Vs- Dhaval Jain & Ors.]

Mr. Sandipan Maity
... ... for the petitioner

Mr. Sandipan Banerjee
Ms. Ananya Das
... for the KMC

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted further two weeks time to file affidavit of compliance.
2. Let the matter appear on 26.06.2026.

(Gaurang Kanth, J.)